

SF0143SS001

- 1 Page 5-liine 17 After "act." delete balance of line.
2
3 Page 5-lines 18-23 Delete entirely.
4
5 Page 6-line 12 Delete "monthly" and insert "quarterly".
6
7 Page 7-line 15 After "facility" insert ". The tutoring
8 services shall not be provided by an ESA
9 student's immediate family;".
10
11 Page 10-lines 9-12 Delete entirely and renumber as necessary.
12
13 Page 10-line 14 Delete "(B)" and insert "(A)".
14
15 Page 10-line 20 Delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".
16
17 Page 11-line 1 Delete "(D)" and insert "(C)".
18
19 Page 12-line 16 After "treasurer" delete balance of line.
20
21 Page 12-line 17 Delete "applications year round and".
22
23 Page 13-line 14 Delete "and".
24
25 Page 13-after line 14 Insert:
26
27 "(iv) If the number of applications exceeds the available
28 scholarship funds for a school year, the students shall be selected
29 on a first come, first served basis, except enrollment preference
30 shall be given to the following students:
31
32 (A) An eligible student who in the previous school used
33 a scholarship account; or
34
35 (B) A sibling of an eligible student who:
36
37 (I) Receives scholarship funds from a scholarship
38 account at the time the sibling applied for a scholarship account;
39 or
40
41 (II) Received scholarship funds in the school year
42 immediately preceding the school year in which the sibling applies
43 for a scholarship account; and".
44

1 Page 13-line 16 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(v)".
2
3 Page 14-line 2 After "shall" insert "annually".
4
5 Page 14-line 3 Delete ":".
6
7 Page 14-line 5 Delete "(i)".
8
9 Page 14-line 6 Delete "; and" insert ".".
10
11 Page 14-lines 8-13 Delete entirely. SCOTT, CHAIRMAN